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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: FW: RTHN400202757
1 message

Gibbs, David (RTH) OUH <David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk> 6 March 2023 at 09:19
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "Mahony, Michelle (RTH) OUH" <Michelle.Mahony@ouh.nhs.uk>, "Dempsey, Christopher (RTH) OUH"
<Christopher.Dempsey@ouh.nhs.uk>

Hi Kate

 

I have amended the price on our system.

 

I am happy to proceed with the Carriage charge.

 

 

 

Regards

 

 

David Gibbs
 

Buyer/Materials Controller.

 

 

Tel:  01295 229255 (Ext 29255)

Mob: 07884 753585

Procurement Department | Central Stores | Horton General Hospital

Oxford Road | Banbury | OX16 9AL
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Oxford University Hospitals are collaborating with the SHELFORD GROUP on Procurement and Supply
Chain. Find out more by clicking here

 

Recipients should be aware that all e-mails received by this Trust are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and therefore may be
disclosed to a third party.

This e-mail and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee or organisation. If you are not the intended
recipient, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this message or its attachments. If you have

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 06 March 2023 09:06
To: Gibbs, David (RTH) OUH <David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk>
Cc: Mahony, Michelle (RTH) OUH <Michelle.Mahony@ouh.nhs.uk>; Dempsey, Christopher (RTH) OUH
<Christopher.Dempsey@ouh.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: FW: RTHN400202757

 

Thank you for your PO.

 

Please could I let you know that he correct price of part number 1114005 is £48 each.  

 

1114005 - Regular (Blue) - Pack of 20 = £48.00
1114006 - Premie (Orange) - Pack of 20  = £46.00
1114007 - Micro (Green) - Pack of 20 = £42.00

 

Please could I ask if you are happy to accept the carriage charge of £10 for this order?  If it helps, would you like
us to add a memo to show a maximum charge of £12 is accepted for your orders?

 

I also need to inform you that there is a lead time of approximately 4-5 weeks for part number 1114005.

 

We can offer an in stock alternative from the NeoMask range - part number 1114015, the price is £38.40 per pack
of twenty.  I have attached a leaflet and price list.  Please let me know if you require the alternative.

 

We will of course ship your order as soon as stock is available/carriage charge and correct pricing is accepted.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

http://shelfordgroup.org/sub_group/shelford-group-procurement-programme
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:Michelle.Mahony@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:Christopher.Dempsey@ouh.nhs.uk
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.viamed.co.uk%2F&data=05%7C01%7CDavid.Gibbs%40ouh.nhs.uk%7C8d96a23687e744c04ffc08db1e22214f%7C25d273c3a8514cfba239e9048f989669%7C0%7C0%7C638136904474659683%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=hjUlz3kq4tiYbpMSh%2BazhMQcrsXwRxQRqaWt1IsrgAc%3D&reserved=0


06/03/2023, 09:22 Gmail - RE: FW: RTHN400202757

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1759606771319543969%7Cmsg-f%3A175960947… 3/6

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 6 Mar 2023 at 08:52, Gibbs, David (RTH) OUH <David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi

 

Please see attached Order.

 

This was ordered on the 10th February 2023.

 

 

Regards

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 06 March 2023 08:40
To: Gibbs, David (RTH) OUH <David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk>; Mahony, Michelle (RTH) OUH
<Michelle.Mahony@ouh.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: RTHN400202757
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Good morning David,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

We have not received PO RTHN400202757.  Are you able to email it again to orders@viamed.co.uk and CC me
in?

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------
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On Mon, 6 Mar 2023 at 08:36, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Mon, 6 Mar 2023 at 08:34
Subject: Fwd: RTHN400202757
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Gibbs, David (RTH) OUH <David.Gibbs@ouh.nhs.uk>
Date: Mon, 6 Mar 2023 at 08:29
Subject: RTHN400202757
To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Mahony, Michelle (RTH) OUH <Michelle.Mahony@ouh.nhs.uk>

 

Hi

 

Please could I chase P.O RTHN400202757.

 

This was ordered on the 10th February 2023.

 

 

Regards

 

 

 

David Gibbs
 

Buyer/Materials Controller.

 

 

Tel:  01295 229255 (Ext 29255)

Mob: 07884 753585

Procurement Department | Central Stores | Horton General Hospital

Oxford Road | Banbury | OX16 9AL
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Oxford University Hospitals are collaborating with the SHELFORD GROUP on Procurement and Supply
Chain. Find out more by clicking here

 

Recipients should be aware that all e-mails received by this Trust are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and therefore may
be disclosed to a third party.

This e-mail and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee or organisation. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this message or its attachments. If you have

 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fshelfordgroup.org%2Fsub_group%2Fshelford-group-procurement-programme&data=05%7C01%7CDavid.Gibbs%40ouh.nhs.uk%7C8d96a23687e744c04ffc08db1e22214f%7C25d273c3a8514cfba239e9048f989669%7C0%7C0%7C638136904474659683%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=rGcBJ1ZKYANNgxPfxSvuxD7OV35YjUbCQv3VNrjbsu0%3D&reserved=0

